
2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Joah Seth Pinkston 12 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth

RECEIVERS
1 Blake Schroeder 11 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth
2 Luke Barrett Breedlove 12 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth

CENTER
1 Isaac Andrew Presley 11 Abilene Christian School

QUARTERBACK
1 Lanham Bennett Briley 12 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth

RUNNING BACKS
1 Ty Christophe Armstrong 12 Abilene Christian School
2 Logan Campbell Clifton 11 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth

SPREAD BACK
1 Jude Varner 10 Trinity School-Midland

UTILITY BACK
1 Cade Mills 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

TIGHT END
1 Davis William Patteson 11 Abilene Christian School

KICKER
1 Rex Platt 11 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Corey Cruz 11 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
RECEIVERS

1 Stetson Leighton 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
2 Rex Platt 11 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth

CENTER
1 Lincoln Lewis 10 Trinity School-Midland

QUARTERBACK
1 William C Sternenberg 10 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

RUNNING BACKS
1 Armando Franklin 9 Harvest Christian Academy-Keller
2 Jayce Hawkins 10 Denton Calvary Academy

SPREAD BACK
1 Nathan R. Garza 10 Abilene Christian School

UTILITY BACK
1 Caleb Madden 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo

TIGHT END
1 Bryce McGlothlin 11 Abilene Christian School

KICKER
1 William Cyrus Lovelace 12 Abilene Christian School



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Deacon Junk 10 Denton Calvary Academy

RECEIVERS
1 Trenton Cole Phillips 12 Harvest Christian Academy-Keller
2 Tanner Doyle Rosenberry 12 The Highlands School-Irving

CENTER
1 Creedon Bielss 12 Denton Calvary Academy

QUARTERBACK
1 Mason Jonathon Ross 10 Harvest Christian Academy-Keller

RUNNING BACKS
1 Kameron Bielss 10 Denton Calvary Academy
2 Brooks A. Armstrong 10 Abilene Christian School

SPREAD BACK
1 Jason Joseph Jander 11 The Highlands School-Irving

UTILITY BACK
1 Christian D Reyes 10 The Highlands School-Irving

TIGHT END
1 Montgomery Alexander Campbell 12 Trinity School-Midland

KICKER
1 Cade Mills 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Luke Evans 10 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth
2 Montgomery Alexander Campbell 12 Trinity School-Midland
3 Isaac Andrew Presley 11 Abilene Christian School

LINEBACKERS
1 Lanham Bennett Briley 12 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth
2 Bryce McGlothlin 11 Abilene Christian School
3 Victor Valles 10 Trinity School-Midland

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Blake Schroeder 11 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth
2 Ty Christophe Armstrong 12 Abilene Christian School
3 Isaac William Brown 11 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth
4 Davis William Patteson 11 Abilene Christian School

PUNTER
1 Jack Barton 12 Denton Calvary Academy



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Lincoln Lewis 10 Trinity School-Midland
2 Armando Franklin 9 Harvest Christian Academy-Keller
3 Evan Jordan Taylor 10 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth

LINEBACKERS
1 Caleb Madden 12 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
2 Jude Varner 10 Trinity School-Midland
3 Oliver Pettit 10 Harvest Christian Academy-Keller

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Kameron Bielss 10 Denton Calvary Academy
2 Christian D Reyes 10 The Highlands School-Irving
3 Rex Platt 11 Covenant Classical-Fort Worth
4 Cohen Gros 10 Trinity School-Midland

PUNTER
1 William Cyrus Lovelace 12 Abilene Christian School



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Corey Cruz 11 San Jacinto Christian Academy-Amarillo
2 Maximiliano Gallegos 10 The Highlands School-Irving
3 Jacob John Jander 11 The Highlands School-Irving

LINEBACKERS
1 Keatan B Allen 12 Abilene Christian School
2 Benjamin Horner 11 Harvest Christian Academy-Keller
3 Jayce Hawkins 10 Denton Calvary Academy

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Derian Springer 12 Harvest Christian Academy-Keller
2 Oliver Michael Lauer 12 Trinity School-Midland
3 Austin Sampley 10 Harvest Christian Academy-Keller
4 Jason Joseph Jander 11 The Highlands School-Irving

PUNTER
1 Gavin Kennedy Dorfner 10 Trinity School-Midland



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Judah Stoltzfus 12 Lucas Christian Academy

RECEIVERS
1 Rylan Goss 10 Lucas Christian Academy
2 Mace Melbert 12 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS

CENTER
1 Everett Vail Colby 12 Coram Deo Academy-Plano

QUARTERBACK
1 Rylee Holman 11 Lucas Christian Academy

RUNNING BACKS
1 Michael Hunter Hurst 11 Coram Deo Academy-Plano
2 Thomas (Tommy) Harper 12 Lucas Christian Academy

SPREAD BACK
1 Jonah Estes 12 Dallas Lutheran School

UTILITY BACK
1 Blaise Simmons 11 Lucas Christian Academy

TIGHT END
1 Davis Puckett 12 Dallas Lutheran School

KICKER
1 Noah James Redard 12 Coram Deo Academy-Plano



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Jacob Leija 12 Coram Deo Academy-Plano
RECEIVERS

1 Luke Martin 11 Lucas Christian Academy
2 Maxwell Byrd 11 Lakehill Prep School-Dallas

CENTER
1 Matthew Shea 12 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS

QUARTERBACK
1 Mitchell Murphree 9 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS

RUNNING BACKS
1 Austin Boothe 11 Lakehill Prep School-Dallas
2 Noah Fitch 11 Ovilla Christian High School-Red Oak

SPREAD BACK
1 Anthony Ramirez-McRae 11 Lakehill Prep School-Dallas

UTILITY BACK
1 Sean Comstock 11 Dallas Lutheran School

TIGHT END
1 Parker Hall 10 Lucas Christian Academy

KICKER
1 Jonah Estes 12 Dallas Lutheran School



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Robert Rote 12 Dallas Lutheran School

RECEIVERS
1 Aidan Steward 11 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS
2 Jackson Lee 10 Ovilla Christian High School-Red Oak

CENTER
1 Peter Tharp 12 Ovilla Christian High School-Red Oak

QUARTERBACK
1 Aaron James Feagin 10 Cornerstone Christian Academy-McKinney

RUNNING BACKS
1 John Paul Edmund Dolle 11 Coram Deo Academy-Plano
2 Mason Pope 11 Dallas Lutheran School

SPREAD BACK
1 Esteban de Leon 12 Ovilla Christian High School-Red Oak

UTILITY BACK
1 Grayson James Radford 11 Coram Deo Academy-Plano

TIGHT END
1 Trent Williams 12 Cornerstone Christian Academy-McKinney

KICKER
1 Ethan Westerberg 11 Lakehill Prep School-Dallas



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Judah Stoltzfus 12 Lucas Christian Academy
2 Michael Hunter Hurst 11 Coram Deo Academy-Plano
3 Robert Rote 12 Dallas Lutheran School

LINEBACKERS
1 Kale Torre 11 Lucas Christian Academy
2 Mace Melbert 12 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS
3 John Paul Edmund Dolle 11 Coram Deo Academy-Plano

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Thomas (Tommy) Harper 12 Lucas Christian Academy
2 Sean Comstock 11 Dallas Lutheran School
3 Luke Martin 11 Lucas Christian Academy
4 Grayson James Radford 11 Coram Deo Academy-Plano

PUNTER
1 Blaise Simmons 11 Lucas Christian Academy



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Matthew Shea 12 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS
2 Tate Robinson 10 Coram Deo Academy-Plano
3 Hudson Hajek 12 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS

LINEBACKERS
1 Davis Puckett 12 Dallas Lutheran School
2 Anthony Ramirez-McRae 11 Lakehill Prep School-Dallas
3 Peter Tharp 12 Ovilla Christian High School-Red Oak

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Jonah Estes 12 Dallas Lutheran School
2 Spencer Gillus 12 Lucas Christian Academy
3 Jackson Lee 10 Ovilla Christian High School-Red Oak
4 Noah James Redard 12 Coram Deo Academy-Plano

PUNTER
1 Trent Williams 12 Cornerstone Christian Academy-McKinney



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Mason Pope 11 Dallas Lutheran School
2 August Woods Bogado 10 Ovilla Christian High School-Red Oak
3 Phillip Joshua Wilson 10 Cornerstone Christian Academy-McKinney

LINEBACKERS
1 Colt Carlisle 10 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS
2 Beau Hartmann 12 Dallas Lutheran School
3 Connor Hedrick 12 Lucas Christian Academy

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Esteban de Leon 12 Ovilla Christian High School-Red Oak
2 Riley Carlisle 11 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS
3 Max Benford Kachuriak 11 Cornerstone Christian Academy-McKinney
4 Maxwell Byrd 11 Lakehill Prep School-Dallas

PUNTER
1 Hudson Hajek 12 Wylie Preparatory Academy HS



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Samuel Morgan Fuller 11 Live Oak Classical School-Waco

RECEIVERS
1 Neri Michael Navarro 12 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple
2 Jacob R Johnson 12 Concordia High School-Pflugerville

CENTER
1 Micah Jack Mischenko 12 Round Rock Christian Academy

QUARTERBACK
1 Jace Ryan Martin 12 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple

RUNNING BACKS
1 Allbree Carrien Ra Sharp 12 Live Oak Classical School-Waco
2 Vashon Tremain Carter 11 Round Rock Christian Academy

SPREAD BACK
1 Cross Anthony Sanchez 11 Faith Academy of Marble Falls

UTILITY BACK
1 Elijah Z Clark 10 Round Rock Christian Academy

TIGHT END
1 George Angus Sutherland 12 Live Oak Classical School-Waco

KICKER
1 George Angus Sutherland 12 Live Oak Classical School-Waco



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Pedro Aguado 11 Round Rock Christian Academy
RECEIVERS

1 Will Lewis 12 Faith Academy of Marble Falls
2 Vince Aaron Gann 10 Live Oak Classical School-Waco

CENTER
1 Karter Van Gundy 10 Faith Academy of Marble Falls

QUARTERBACK
1 Alexander B Jones 10 Concordia High School-Pflugerville

RUNNING BACKS
1 Jackson Clakley 12 Concordia High School-Pflugerville
2 Jordan Tarver 12 Faith Academy of Marble Falls

SPREAD BACK
1 Michael Stewart Leuty 12 Round Rock Christian Academy

UTILITY BACK
1 Colton Jones Wilson 10 Live Oak Classical School-Waco

TIGHT END
1 Holden B Hudson 12 Concordia High School-Pflugerville

KICKER
1 Jacob R Johnson 12 Concordia High School-Pflugerville



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Garrett Moreland 12 Concordia High School-Pflugerville

RECEIVERS
1 Jadon Jones 12 Faith Academy of Marble Falls
2 Austin Michael Belbeck 12 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple

CENTER
1 Isaac Patrick Joiner 11 Live Oak Classical School-Waco

QUARTERBACK
1 Nils Mikael Hol Holgersson 10 Live Oak Classical School-Waco

RUNNING BACKS
1 Christoper Larry Cruz 10 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple
2 William Eric Carls Nicholas 12 Live Oak Classical School-Waco

SPREAD BACK
1 Christian Michael Songsong Demapan 11 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple

UTILITY BACK
1 Daniel A Wolfmueller 10 Concordia High School-Pflugerville

TIGHT END
1 Andrew Wilhelm Leurs 11 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple

KICKER
1 Nicolas John Canepa 11 Round Rock Christian Academy



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Karter Van Gundy 10 Faith Academy of Marble Falls
2 George Angus Sutherland 12 Live Oak Classical School-Waco
3 Pedro Aguado 11 Round Rock Christian Academy

LINEBACKERS
1 Cross Anthony Sanchez 11 Faith Academy of Marble Falls
2 William Eric Carls Nicholas 12 Live Oak Classical School-Waco
3 Will Lewis 12 Faith Academy of Marble Falls

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Allbree Carrien Ra Sharp 12 Live Oak Classical School-Waco
2 Neri Michael Navarro 12 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple
3 Jacob R Johnson 12 Concordia High School-Pflugerville
4 Elijah Z Clark 10 Round Rock Christian Academy

PUNTER
1 Christoper Larry Cruz 10 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Carter Fromberg 10 Faith Academy of Marble Falls
2 Lee Allan Pahmiyer 10 Live Oak Classical School-Waco
3 Christoper Larry Cruz 10 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple

LINEBACKERS
1 Liam Garrett Ralston 9 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple
2 Thomas James Calder 9 Concordia High School-Pflugerville
3 Grant Cartwright Adcock 12 Round Rock Christian Academy

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Jace Ryan Martin 12 Holy Trinity Catholic High School-Temple
2 Vashon Tremain Carter 11 Round Rock Christian Academy
3 Jadon Jones 12 Faith Academy of Marble Falls
4 Daniel A Wolfmueller 10 Concordia High School-Pflugerville

PUNTER
1 Lee Allan Pahmiyer 10 Live Oak Classical School-Waco



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Jordan Tarver 12 Faith Academy of Marble Falls
2 Ethan Merritt Hardy 10 Round Rock Christian Academy
3 Garrett Moreland 12 Concordia High School-Pflugerville

LINEBACKERS
1 Elijah Blackington 12 Faith Academy of Marble Falls
2 Jerell Jackson Isaac 11 Round Rock Christian Academy
3 Vince Aaron Gann 10 Live Oak Classical School-Waco

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Colton Jones Wilson 10 Live Oak Classical School-Waco
2 Nicolas John Canepa 11 Round Rock Christian Academy
3 Graham Michael-Sc Jahrmarkt 11 Live Oak Classical School-Waco
4 Blane Aldrich 12 Concordia High School-Pflugerville

PUNTER
1 Vashon Tremain Carter 11 Round Rock Christian Academy



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Brody Black 10 San Marcos Academy

RECEIVERS
1 Pierson Criner 12 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio
2 Maynard Sowell 10 San Marcos Academy

CENTER
1 Timothy Murphy 12 San Marcos Academy

QUARTERBACK
1 Bryson Sowell 12 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio

RUNNING BACKS
1 Preston Ramos 12 San Marcos Academy
2 Joe Wentrcek 10 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio

SPREAD BACK
1 Barron Burns 12 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio

UTILITY BACK
1 Cole Krackau 12 San Marcos Academy

TIGHT END
1 Jack Tinsley 11 San Marcos Academy

KICKER
1 Preston Ramos 12 San Marcos Academy



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Ralston Burns 9 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio
RECEIVERS

1 Zachry Everett Christensen 12 San Marcos Academy
2

CENTER
1 Ethan Raper 10 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio

QUARTERBACK
1 CJ Crauthers 11 San Marcos Academy

RUNNING BACKS
1 Parish Facciponte 11 San Marcos Academy
2 Aadyn Petersen 10 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio

SPREAD BACK
1 Jake Mein 12 Our Lady of hte Hills - Kerrville

UTILITY BACK
1 Faviel Aguado Rodelo 12 Our Lady of the Hills-Kerrville

TIGHT END
1 Hayden Juenke 11 Our Lady of the Hills-Kerrville

KICKER
1 Ralston Burns 9 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 4

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Chris Allsup 12 San Marcos Academy 

RECEIVERS
1 Josiah Guerra 12 The Christian School at Castle Hills
2

CENTER
1 Brayden Hurst 11 San Marcos Academy

QUARTERBACK
1 Lasco Longacre 9 San Marcos Academy

RUNNING BACKS
1 Edward Charles Wilson 10 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio
2 Edgar Aguado Rodelo 12 Our Lady of the Hills-Kerrville

SPREAD BACK
1

UTILITY BACK
1

TIGHT END
1

KICKER
1 Hudson C Roan 9 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Timothy James Murphy 12 San Marcos Academy
2 Joe Wentrcek 10 The Christian School at Castle Hills
3 Parrish Charles Facciponte 11 San Marcos Academy

LINEBACKERS
1 Cole Krackau 12 San Marcos Academy
2 Bryson Sowell 12 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio
3 Barron Burns 12 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Preston Ramos 12 San Marcos Academy
2 Pierson Criner 12 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio
3 Jack Tinsley 11 San Marcos Academy
4 Maynard Sowell 10 San Marcos Academy

PUNTER
1 Ralston Burns 9 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Christopher Andrew Allsup 12 San Marcos Academy
2 Ayomide O Okoya-Thomas 11 San Marcos Academy
3 Josiah Daniel Guerra 12 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio

LINEBACKERS
1 Braydon Robert Hurst 11 San Marcos Academy
2 Shane Cash Miller 10 San Marcos Academy
3 Evan T Donoso 10 San Marcos Academy

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Edward Charles Wilson 10 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio
2 Zachry Everett Christensen 12 San Marcos Academy
3 Noah Jimenez 9 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio
4 C J Crauthers 11 San Marcos Academy

PUNTER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 4

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Brody Black 10 San Marcos Academy
2 Ralston Burns 9 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio
3 Ethan Raper 10 The Christian School at Castle Hills - San Antonio

LINEBACKERS
1
2
3

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Jake Mein 12 Our Lady of the Hills - Kerrville
2
3
4

PUNTER
1



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 5

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 David Aiden Martinez 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

RECEIVERS
1 Dylan Harper 12 Covenant Christian School-Conroe
2 Rusty Dylan Ly-McMurray 10 Allen Academy- Bryan

CENTER
1 Travis Dale Gray 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

QUARTERBACK
1 Ethan Lucas 11 Allen Academy- Bryan

RUNNING BACKS
1 Donald Ray Guillory 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena
2 Aidan Field 12 Allen Academy- Bryan

SPREAD BACK
1 Jackson Ford Rudy 11 Covenant Christian School-Conroe

UTILITY BACK
1 Ethan Bailey 12 Faith West Academy-Katy

TIGHT END
1 Konner Allan Crawford 10 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

KICKER
1 Rusty Dylan Ly-McMurray 10 Allen Academy- Bryan



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 5
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINEMEN

1 Jordan Tyler Whitaker 9 Westbury Christian School-Houston
RECEIVERS

1 Nathan Robert Eickenhorst 11 Covenant Christian School-Conroe
2 Raymond Fredrick Jackson 12 Legacy Christian Academy-Beaumont

CENTER
1 Jackson Petty 12 Allen Academy- Bryan

QUARTERBACK
1 Noah A Gasque 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

RUNNING BACKS
1 Hunter Dean Morgan 10 Westbury Christian School-Houston
2 Matthew Roy Cundiff 11 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

SPREAD BACK
1 Isaac Aaron Rizzato 12 Legacy Christian Academy-Beaumont

UTILITY BACK
1 Christopher Charles Wade 11 Covenant Christian School-Conroe

TIGHT END
1 Brock Alan Field 9 Allen Academy- Bryan

KICKER
1 Samuel William 9 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 5

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN
1 Isaac Garcia 11 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

RECEIVERS
1 Kyle DuPont 12 Allen Academy- Bryan
2 Guillermo Garcia 10 Faith West Academy-Katy

CENTER
1 Johnathon James Haney 10 Westbury Christian School-Houston

QUARTERBACK
1 Christian Jacob Linscomb 10 Legacy Christian Academy-Beaumont

RUNNING BACKS
1 Angel Machado 12 Faith West Academy-Katy
2 Jackson Angle Reece 10 Allen Academy- Bryan

SPREAD BACK
1 Richard Frederick Chandler 11 Westbury Christian School-Houston

UTILITY BACK
1 Jonas Loredo 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

TIGHT END
1 Vince Ezra Bilnoski 11 Westbury Christian School-Houston

KICKER
1 Colby Laurence Van Bruaene 11 Covenant Christian School-Conroe



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 5

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Timothy Michael An Hyde 12 Covenant Christian School-Conroe
2 Eli William Dawson 11 Allen Academy- Bryan
3 Jonas Loredo 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

LINEBACKERS
1 Noah A Gasque 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena
2 Dallas Post 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena
3 Matthew Roy Cundiff 11 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Dylan Harper 12 Covenant Christian School-Conroe
2 Kyle DuPont 12 Allen Academy- Bryan
3 Kane Austin King 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena
4 Isaac Aaron Rizzato 12 Legacy Christian Academy-Beaumont

PUNTER
1 Samuel William 9 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 5
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 David Aiden Martinez 12 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena
2 Gabriel Malik McDonald 12 Covenant Christian School-Conroe
3 Isaac Garcia 11 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena

LINEBACKERS
1 Angel Machado 12 Faith West Academy-Katy
2 Jonah M Brink 12 Covenant Christian School-Conroe
3 Brock Alan Field 9 Allen Academy- Bryan

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Colby Laurence Van Bruaene 11 Covenant Christian School-Conroe
2 Aidan Field 12 Allen Academy- Bryan
3 Canon D Thompson 11 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena
4 Garrett James Davis 11 Legacy Christian Academy-Beaumont

PUNTER
1 Christian Jacob Linscomb 10 Legacy Christian Academy-Beaumont



2022-2023
6 MAN FOOTBALL

DIVISION II
DISTRICT 5

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Ethan Bailey 12 Faith West Academy-Katy
2 Konner Allan Crawford 10 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena
3 Caleb Jackson 10 Legacy Christian Academy-Beaumont

LINEBACKERS
1 Nicholas Tyler Rogers 10 Legacy Christian Academy-Beaumont
2 Vince Ezra Bilnoski 11 Westbury Christian School-Houston
3 Greene Kade Kerr 9 Faith West Academy-Katy

DEFENSIVE BACKS
1 Dylan Robert Guillory 10 First Baptist Christian Academy-Pasadena
2 Rusty Dylan Ly-McMurray 10 Allen Academy- Bryan
3 Guillermo Garcia 10 Faith West Academy-Katy
4 Jackson Short 9 Legacy Christian Academy-Beaumont

PUNTER
1 Cristian Jayden Hodges 10 Westbury Christian School-Houston


